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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

15

AMMARA YOUSAF 

MUHAMMAD JUNAID AHTASHAM 

WALEED SATTAR 

KUMAIL HAIDER 

BAKHTAWAR SALLAH-UD-DIN
(Selected against Women
Quota)

MOHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD MUNIR IQBAL

ABDUL SATTAR

TAJAMMAL HUSSAIN

SHEIKH SALLAH-UD-DIN

1

2

3

4

5

42000644

42000002

42000336

42000375

42000243

NANKANA
SAHIB

D.G. KHAN

NAROWAL

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (DEV)/(GEN)/ (ADMN) (EXAMINATION)/ ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ DEPUTY

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

5

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

MOEEZ HASSAN 

MUHAMMAD BAIDAR BAKHT 

ADNAN HASSAN SHAH 

ABAID ULLAH 

HASEEB ANJUM 

NISAR AHMAD 

HAFIZ UMER FAROOQ 

MUHAMMAD SAEED

ABDUL SAMAD KHAN

LIAQAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD JAVID IQBAL

NAZIR AHMED

IFTIKHAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ALYAS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

42000885

42000620

42000005

42000666

42000026

42000170

42000014

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

D.G. KHAN

KHUSHAB

BAHAWALPUR

RAJANPUR

GUJRANWALA

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Revision No. 2 Case #  30G2024
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5

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

12

13

14

16

17

ABRAR AHMAD 

ASID HAIDER 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

MAHTAB FATIMA 

TAYYABA YASEEN 

MUKHTIAR AHMAD

HAIDER ALI

ABDUL WAHEED

GHULAM YASIN

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

8

9

10

11

12

42000805

42000604

42000732

42000285

42000702

RAJANPUR

LAHORE

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 2 Case #  30G2024

HASNAIN AHMED 

BILAL HUSSIAN 

FATIMA NAZIM 

ASHFAQ AHMAD

ZAWAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD NAZIM

1

2

3

42000048

42000840

42000323

SAHIWAL

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


