PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (DEV)/(GEN)/ (ADMN) (EXAMINATION)/ ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ DEPUTY

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Revision No. 2 Case # 30G2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	42000644	1	AMMARA YOUSAF MOHAMMAD YOUSAF	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	42000002	2	MUHAMMAD JUNAID AHTASHAM MUHAMMAD MUNIR IQBAL	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	42000336	3	WALEED SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	NAROWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	42000375	4	KUMAIL HAIDER TAJAMMAL HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	42000243	15	BAKHTAWAR SALLAH-UD-DIN (Selected against Women Quota) SHEIKH SALLAH-UD-DIN	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	42000885	5	MOEEZ HASSAN MUHAMMAD SAEED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	42000620	6	MUHAMMAD BAIDAR BAKHT ABDUL SAMAD KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	42000005	7	ADNAN HASSAN SHAH LIAQAT HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	42000666	8	ABAID ULLAH MUHAMMAD JAVID IQBAL	BAHAWALPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	42000026	9	HASEEB ANJUM NAZIR AHMED	RAJANPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	42000170	10	NISAR AHMAD IFTIKHAR AHMAD	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	42000014	11	HAFIZ UMER FAROOQ MUHAMMAD ALYAS	R.Y. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (DEV)/(GEN)/ (ADMN) (EXAMINATION)/ ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ DEPUTY

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Revision No. 2 Case # 30G2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
8	42000805	12	ABRAR AHMAD MUKHTIAR AHMAD	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
9	42000604	13	ASID HAIDER HAIDER ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
10	42000732	14	MUHAMMAD ASLAM ABDUL WAHEED	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	42000285	16	MAHTAB FATIMA GHULAM YASIN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
12	42000702	17	TAYYABA YASEEN MUHAMMAD YASEEN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post					
1	42000048	HASNAIN AHMED ASHFAQ AHMAD	SAHIWAL			
2	42000840	BILAL HUSSIAN ZAWAR HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR			
3	42000323	FATIMA NAZIM MUHAMMAD NAZIM	LAHORE			

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.